GEMEINDE LIPPETAL, BahnhofstraRe 7, 59510 Lippetal, Tel. 02923/980-0, post@lippetal.de

Mitarbeiter*in A-Z Tc;lggc-)n E-Mail-Adresse m

Adikti, Ismet
Altemdller, Andreas
Altepeter, Karin
Arifi, Ornela

Arlt, Pia

Becker, André
Bellenhaus, Lukas
Berensmeier, Katrin
Bonk, Nicole
Brede, Lisa

Brilla, Ralph
Brinkmeier, Klaus
Bronies, Elisabeth
Burkert, Jenny
Fechtel, Vivian
Fiadeiro, Alex
Frigge, Jochen
Fritz, Susanne
Goke, Stefanie
Goldstein, Elisabeth
Grabenschroer, Stephanie
Grotegut, Stephanie
Hagemann, Martin
Heinert, Petra
Henke, Stefan
Hetzel, Stefanie

243
219
236
272
244
213
201
242
23
216
211
246
224
240
263
207
205
248
249
221
209
234
204
220
241

ismet.adikti@lippetal.de
andreas.altemoeller@lippetal.de
karin.altepeter@lippetal.de
ornela.arifi@lippetal.de
pia.arlt@lippetal.de
andre.becker@lippetal.de
lukas.bellenhaus@lippetal.de
katrin.berensmeier@lippetal.de
nicole.bonk@lippetal.de
lisa.brede@lippetal.de
ralph.brilla@lippetal.de
klaus.brinkmeier@lippetal.de
elisabeth.broenies@lippetal.de
jenny.burkert@lippetal.de

vivian.fechtel@lippetal.de
alex.fiadeiro@lippetal.de
jochen.frigge@lippetal.de

susanne.fritz@lippetal.de
stefanie.goeke@lippetal.de
elisabeth.goldstein@lippetal.de
stephanie.grabenschroeer@lippetal.de

stephanie.grotequt@lippetal.de
martin.hagemann@lippetal.de
petra.heinert@lippetal.de
stefan.henke@lippetal.de
stefanie.hetzel@lippetal.de

Haus Biele
Rathaus
Rathaus
Haus Biele
Rathaus Il
Rathaus
Rathaus Il
Rathaus
Rathaus
Rathaus
Haus Biele
Rathaus I
Rathaus
Rathaus
Rathaus
Rathaus I
Rathaus Il
Rathaus
Rathaus
Rathaus
Rathaus
Rathaus I
Rathaus
Rathaus
Rathaus
Rathaus

1.0G
36
11
41

39
42
17

32
da
23
38

Amt/Abteilung

Hauptamt

Bauamt

Hauptamt
Wirtschaftsforderung
Ordnungs- und Sozialamt
Bauamt

Ordnungs- und Sozialamt
Finanzverwaltung
Bauamt

Bauamt

Hauptamt

Ordnungs- und Sozialamt
Bauamt

Hauptamt

Bauamt

Ordnungs- und Sozialamt
Ordnungs- und Sozialamt
Finanzbuchhaltung
Bauamt

Bauamt

Hauptamt

Ordnungs- und Sozialamt
Bauamt
Finanzbuchhaltung
Hauptamt

Bauamt


mailto:ismet.adikti@lippetal.de
mailto:andreas.altemoeller@lippetal.de
mailto:karin.altepeter@lippetal.de
mailto:ornela.arifi@lippetal.de
mailto:pia.arlt@lippetal.de
mailto:andre.becker@lippetal.de
mailto:lukas.bellenhaus@lippetal.de
mailto:katrin.berensmeier@lippetal.de
mailto:nicole.bonk@lippetal.de
mailto:lisa.brede@lippetal.de
mailto:ralph.brilla@lippetal.de
mailto:klaus.brinkmeier@lippetal.de
mailto:elisabeth.broenies@lippetal.de
mailto:jenny.burkert@lippetal.de
mailto:vivian.fechtel@lippetal.de
mailto:alex.fiadeiro@lippetal.de
mailto:jochen.frigge@lippetal.de
mailto:susanne.fritz@lippetal.de
mailto:stefanie.goeke@lippetal.de
mailto:elisabeth.goldstein@lippetal.de
mailto:stephanie.grabenschroeer@lippetal.de
mailto:stephanie.grotegut@lippetal.de
mailto:martin.hagemann@lippetal.de
mailto:petra.heinert@lippetal.de
mailto:stefan.henke@lippetal.de
mailto:stefanie.hetzel@lippetal.de

Hobrock, Hans-Joachim
Hoffmann, Beate
Hélter, Eva

Kihne, Heike
Lackmann, Lara
Lewald, Dr. Lena
Lichte, Thorsten
Linzel, Anette
Lénne-Helmig, Dorothee
Lirbke, Matthias
Matteikat, Regina
Mendu, Claudia
Mersmann, Stephanie
Mdller-Vollmer, Britta
Nepelius, Stefan
Ruschkowski, Alfred
Scherner, Christin
Schnieder, Dorothee
Schulze, Anke
Sickau, Jurgen
Siegle, Christina
Streffing, Sven

Suter, Britta
Thiemann, Marion
Thilig, Ursula
Tzyschakoff, Claudia
Ulimann, Heike
Veltin, Hubertus
Vogel, Michael

223
227
231
214
262
210
218
270
233
230
208
261
229
203
237
235
215
251
206
247
253
242
252
226
231
257
228
250
245

hans-joachim.hobrock@lippetal.de

beate.hoffmann@lippetal.de
eva.hoelter@lippetal.de
heike.kuehne@lippetal.de
lara.lackmann@lippetal.de
lena.lewald@lippetal.de
thorsten.lichte@lippetal.de
anette.linzel@lippetal.de

dorothee.loenne-helmig@lippetal.de

matthias.luerbke@lippetal.de
regina.matteikat@lippetal.de
claudia.mendu@lippetal.de
stephanie.mersmann@lippetal.de
britta.mueller-vollmer@lippetal.de
stefan.nepelius@lippetal.de
alfred.ruschkowski@lippetal.de
christin.scherner@lippetal.de
dorothee.schnieder@lippetal.de
anke.schulze@lippetal.de
juergen.sickau@lippetal.de

christina.siegle@lippetal.de
sven.streffing@lippetal.de
britta.suter@lippetal.de
marion.thiemann@lippetal.de
ursula.thuelig@lippetal.de
claudia.tzyschakoff@lippetal.de

heike.ullmann@lippetal.de
hubertus.veltin@lippetal.de
michael.vogel@lippetal.de

Haus Biele
Rathaus
Rathaus |
Rathaus
Rathaus I
Rathaus
Haus Biele
Rathaus I
Haus Biele
Rathaus
Rathaus Il
Rathaus I
Rathaus
Rathaus
Rathaus
Rathaus
Rathaus I
Rathaus
Rathaus
Rathaus
Rathaus
Rathaus / Bauhof
Rathaus
Rathaus
Rathaus
Rathaus
Rathaus
Rathaus
Rathaus

12
27
13

20
12
Foyer

Wirtschaftsforderung
Hauptamt / Gleichstellung
Hauptamt / Vorzimmer BM
Hauptamt

Ordnungs- und Sozialamt
Hauptamt / Archiv
Hauptamt

Ordnungs- und Sozialamt
Wirtschaftsforderung
Blrgermeister

Ordnungs- und Sozialamt
Ordnungs- und Sozialamt
Hauptamt
Finanzbuchhaltung
Bauamt

Bauamt

Ordnungs- und Sozialamt
Finanzverwaltung
Ordnungs- und Sozialamt
Finanzverwaltung
Finanzbuchhaltung
Bauamt / Bauhofleiter
Finanzverwaltung
Hauptamt

Hauptamt / Vorzimmer BM
Finanzbuchhaltung
Hauptamt
Finanzverwaltung
Bauamt


mailto:hans-joachim.hobrock@lippetal.de
mailto:beate.hoffmann@lippetal.de
mailto:heike.kuehne@lippetal.de
mailto:lara.lackmann@lippetal.de
mailto:lena.lewald@lippetal.de
mailto:thorsten.lichte@lippetal.de
mailto:anette.linzel@lippetal.de
mailto:dorothee.loenne-helmig@lippetal.de
mailto:matthias.luerbke@lippetal.de
mailto:regina.matteikat@lippetal.de
mailto:claudia.mendu@lippetal.de
mailto:stephanie.mersmann@lippetal.de
mailto:britta.mueller-vollmer@lippetal.de
mailto:stefan.nepelius@lippetal.de
mailto:alfred.ruschkowski@lippetal.de
mailto:christin.scherner@lippetal.de
mailto:dorothee.schnieder@lippetal.de
mailto:anke.schulze@lippetal.de
mailto:juergen.sickau@lippetal.de
mailto:christina.siegle@lippetal.de
mailto:sven.streffing@lippetal.de
mailto:britta.suter@lippetal.de
mailto:marion.thiemann@lippetal.de
mailto:ursula.thuelig@lippetal.de
mailto:claudia.tzyschakoff@lippetal.de
mailto:heike.ullmann@lippetal.de
mailto:hubertus.veltin@lippetal.de
mailto:michael.vogel@lippetal.de

Woérmann, Andreas 225
Wulf, Jana 256
Wulf, Lara 202

~lippetal

Stand: 11/2024

Rathaus

andreas.woermann@lippetal.de Haus Biele
jana.wulf@lippetal.de Rathaus
lara.wulf@lippetal.de Rathaus

Funktions-Mailadressen

buergerbuero@lippetal.de
standesamt@lippetal.de
schulamt@lippetal.de

Rathaus Il Haus Biele

12
31

Hauptamt
Bauamt
Finanzbuchhaltung

Adressen der Gebaude:
Rathaus, BahnhofstraRe 7

Rathaus I, Bahnhofstrafie 1
Haus Biele, Bahnhofstralle 15

Bauhof, Oesterheide 15
Telefon 02923/8982

Klaranlage, Oesterheide 15
Telefon 02923/8974



mailto:andreas.woermann@lippetal.de
mailto:jana.wulf@lippetal.de
mailto:lara.wulf@lippetal.de
mailto:buergerbuero@lippetal.de
mailto:standesamt@lippetal.de
mailto:schulamt@lippetal.de

